-V

EUROPEAN

HILLCLIMB

CEM 2023

St. Ursanne

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA

1 101 Polonioli Manolo E'\(/) §T9A M20FC ZYTEK E25C-3000 01:38.314 01:37.784 03:16.098

2 27 Falci Giovanni  OSELLAPA2000TURBO E25C-2000 . 01:38920  01:39.748  03:18.668

3 25 Bruno Antonello  OSELLA PA2000 TURBO E25C-2000 01:40.201 01:38.781 03:18.982

4 157  Lombardo Gaetano ~ OSELLAPA2000TURBO E25C-2000 . 01:41.376  01:40197  03:21.573

5 98 Tilotta Andrea OSELLAPAZ1EVO CN-2000 01:47.095 01:46.310 03:33.405
HONDA

6 3  Sciortino Luca  OSELLAPA21jRB | E25C-1000  01:46684  01:47.108  03:33.792

7 142 Vacirca Alessio OSELLA PA21jRB E25C-1000 01:47.186 01:46.904 03:34.090
OSELLA PA 21 EVO

8 193  Micciche Salvatore L ONDA CN-2000 01:47.520 01:47.167 03:34.687

9 24 Raffetti Mattia OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 01:48.908 01:48.608 03:37.516
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EUROPEAN
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10 | 22 Di Bari Leonardo ‘ NORMA M20 CN-2000 01:49.573 01:48.921 03:38.494
11 173 Balestra Domenico ELIA AVRIO STEVO E2SC-1400 01:49.150 01:49.446 03:38.596
12 | 12 Sambataro Renato ;Zzg (I)Q EYNARD 92D E2SS-3000 01:51.616 01:47.446 03:39.062
13 455 Restagno Nicola Pio (HD(S)E,\II_II:_)Q PA21EVO CN-2000 01:48.992 01:51.907 03:40.899
14 1222 Prastani Orazio Alessandro ‘ OSELLA PA 21 HONDA CN-2000 01:55.507 01:49.416 03:44.923
15 43 Cassata Marco OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 01:52.102 01:56.408 03:48.510
16 55 Pinto Donato ‘ ELIA AVRIO ST EVO E2SC-1400 02:02.707 01:48.925 03:51.632
17 257 Pollina Mario OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 01:58.743 01:53.763 03:52.506
18 | 90 Matraxia Antonio ‘ JUDD 320 E2SH->3000 01:55.260 01:58.714 03:53.974
19 777 Galati Giovanni GISA ALFAROMEO 3.0 CN-3000 01:55.241 02:00.881 03:56.122
20 (146 Vacirca Simone ‘ ALFA ROMEO 155 GTA E1 >3000 02:02.328 01:58.499 04:00.827
21 126 Chiapparo Liborio JUDD 134 E2SH->3000 02:13.492 01:49.723 04:03.215
22 (110 Barraco Giampiero ‘ PEUGEQOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:02.474 02:01.886 04:04.360
23 41 Gandini Luca ALFAROMEO 155 GTA E1 >3000 02:01.787 02:02.629 04:04.416
24 | 92 Bruno Alessio ‘ PEUGEQOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:02.426 02:02.176 04:04.602
25 190 Luongo Armando EA\;LS\[;IBBHI LANCER A >3000 02:02.984 02:02.438 04:05.422
26 | 50 Gravino Luigi ‘ CUPRALEONTCR'19 RSCUP-2 02:03.880 02:04.308 04:08.188
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27 66 Icolari
28 | 1 Abate
29 185 Turdo
30 40 Nucera
31 99 Mazzonelli
32 285 Lorenzino
33 264 Ronat
34 184 Carollo
35 270 Cucca
36 161 Flammini
37 888 Tintura
38 666 Berardi
39 73 Chiarella
40 595 Setta
41 310 Franceschini
)

-

Domenico

Mattia
Ciro
Filippo
Alessandro
Alberto

Sebastien

Saro
Leo

Roberto

Roberto
Ivan

Raffaele

Massimiliano ‘

Guerriero

MITSUBISHI LANCER
EVO VI
PEUGEOT 106 E1
PEUGEOT 106 E1
HONDACIVICTYPER
RENAULT CLIO RS
HONDACIVICTYPER
MITSUBISHI LANCER
EVO VI
PEUGEOT 106 E1
PEUGEOT 308 TCR'18
FORD ESCORT RS
COSWORTH
MITSUBISHI LANCER
EVO VI
GOLF MK1BERG CUP
AUTOBIANCHI 112
ABARTH
HONDACIVICTYPER
MITSUBISHI LANCER

A >3000

E1-1600
E1-1600
A-2000
A-2000
A-2000

A >3000

E1-1600
RSCUP-2

A >3000

A >3000
E1-2000
E1-1150

A-2000
A >3000

=PLAB

=-ccM

EUROPEAN

HILLCUIMB

02:02.967

02:04.069
02:06.328
02:07.783
02:08.151
02:07.757

02:03.335

02:05.902
02:15.756

02:09.733

02:11.602
02:12.961
02:13.112

02:16.025
02:05.870

RICAMBIAUTO - ACCESSORI E ABBIGLIAMENTO

02:06.286

02:05.630
02:05.720
02:07.399
02:07.189
02:08.134

02:14.119

02:11.655
02:01.911

02:10.748

02:10.864
02:09.987
02:13.436

02:12.714
02:25.790

04:09.253

04:09.699
04:12.048
04:15.182
04:15.340
04:15.891

04:17.454

04:17.557
04:17.667

04:20.481

04:22.466
04:22.948
04:26.548

04:28.739
04:31.660
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EVO VI
42 95 Petrosino Umberto AUTOBIANCHI 112 E1-1150 02:17.068 02:15.874 04:32.942
ABARTH
43 60 Tuttolomondo Salvatore EZUGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:16.833 02:17.060 04:33.893
44 187 Montana Giuseppe ‘ FIAT 127 E1-1150 02:19.171 02:15.754 04:34.925
45 199 Micciche Mauro PEUGEOQOT 205 RALLYE A-1300 02:17.024 02:18.117 04:35.141
46 818 Mannina Rosario EZUGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:19.321 02:19.269 04:38.590
47 35 Grola Maurizio FIAT UNO TURBO E1-1600T 02:08.987 02:34.018 04:43.005
48 107 Marrari Antonino AUTOBIANCHI 112 E1-1150 02:21.859 02:22.159 04:44.018
ABARTH
49 304 Barbaccia Andrea RENAULT R5 GT TURBO E1-1600T 02:21.713 02:25.942 04:47.655
50 314 De Filippi Rosario ‘ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE A-1300 02:24.435 02:28.956 04:53.391
51 994 Esposito Pierluigi ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:27.748 02:27.657 04:55.405
52 58 Bianca Stefano ‘ ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:28.183 02:27.963 04:56.146
53 891 D'Arcangelo Valerio ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:28.903 02:29.264 04:58.167
54 53 Aronica Mirko ‘ HONDA CIVICTYPER A-2000 02:37.773 02:22.085 04:59.858
55 100 Bellini Gabriele ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:30.859 02:31.726 05:02.585
56 85 Simonetti Stefano ‘ PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:32.493 02:41.376 05:13.869
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1.3
57 999 Pasculli Claudio ELIAAVRIO ST EVO E2SC-1400 01:49.464 RITIRATO RITIRATO
58 216 Perri Pierpaolo ‘ OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 RITIRATO 01:51.299 RITIRATO
59 6 Ruiu Francolino PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:03.867 RITIRATO RITIRATO
60 26 Barbagallo Claudio EA\;I)S\L/JIBISHI LANCER A >3000 02:08.788 RITIRATO RITIRATO
61 70 Fortunato Vito HONDA CIVICTYPER A-2000 RITIRATO 02:10.721 RITIRATO
62 21 Pernestino Roberto ‘ PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 RITIRATO 02:14.542 RITIRATO
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
63 501 Domenighini Diego 13 A-1300 RITIRATO 02:17.222 RITIRATO
64 46 Palermo Antonio ‘ PEUGEQOT 205 RALLYE A-1300 02:20.276 RITIRATO RITIRATO
65 15 Vagelli Alessio PEUGEOQOT 205 RALLYE A-1300 RITIRATO 02:37.294 RITIRATO
66 79 Vitaggio Salvatore ‘ OSELLA PA21 jRB E2SC-1000 RITIRATO RITIRATO RITIRATO
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CLASSIFICA PER CLASSI

RS-2000
1 311 Conti Andrea E'%N DACIVICTYPER RS-2000 02:16.846 02:17.397 04:34.243
2 230  Santoro  Vincenzo  RENAULTCLIORS200 RS-2000 0216179  02:23898  04:40.077
3 63 De Carli Federico RENAULT CLIO RS 200 RS-2000 02:17.278 02:25.121 04:42.399
4 223 Manara ‘ Corrado ’ E&NDAC'V'C TYPER RS-2000 02:26.991 02:25.744 04:52.735

RSTB-1600PLUS

1 138 Oddo Francesco  RENAULT CLIO RS CUP RSTB-1600PLUS 02:14.436 02:13.990 04:28.426

2 82  Cassibba  Giovanni  RENAULTCLIORSCUP  RSTB-1600PLUS 0214618  02:14757  04:29.375

3 121  Sulsenti Mirko RENAULT CLIO RS CUP RSTB-1600PLUS 02:16.462 02:19.527 04:35.989

4 864 Greco . Leonardo  RENAULTCLIORSCUP ~ RSTB-1600PLUS .~ RITIRATO 0214621  RITIRATO

5 111 Robert Cédric RENAULT CLIO RS CUP RSTB-1600PLUS RITIRATO 02:18.749 RITIRATO

6 36  Semeraro  Francesco.  RENAULTCLIORSCUP  RSTB-1600PLUS .~ RITIRATO  02:23546  RITIRATO
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7 119 Vellei Fabio MINI JCW R56 RSTB-1600PLUS RITIRATO 02:42.193 RITIRATO
N-1600
1 220  Pintaudi Piero CITROEN SAXO' 1.6 N-1600 02:21.407 02:22.573 04:43.980
2 212 Giordano  Roberto  CITROENSAXO'16 N-1600 | 02:23187  02:21.347  04:44.534
3 74 Icolari Tonino CITROEN SAXO' 1.6 N-1600 02:23.548 02:22.117 04:45.665
4 33  Spadafora Mirko  PEUGEOT 106 Gr.N | N-1600 02:23649  02:24208  04:47.857
5 89  Calabretta Cesare CITROEN SAXO' 1.6 N-1600 02:26.155 02:22.623 04:48.778
6 97  Zenobi  Edoardo  CITROENSAXO'16 N-1600 02148667  02:28787  05:17.454
N-2000

RENAULT CLIO

1 242 Farris Luigi WILLIAMS N-2000 02:20.496 02:20.587 04:41.083
2 214  ElHassani  Mousab BMW 320l | N-2000 0219022 02:29.736  04:48.758
BIC-700 GR 5
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1 994  Esposito Pierluigi ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:27.748 02:27.657 04:55.405
2 58  Bianca  Stefano  ABARTH 695 ~ BIC-700GR5 02:28183  02:27.963  04:56.146
3 891 DArcangelo Valerio ABARTH 695 BIC-700 GR 5 02:28.903 02:29.264 04:58.167
4 100 Bellini  Gabriele ~ ABARTH695 ~ BIC-700GR5 . 02:30859  02:31.726  05:02.585

RSCUP-2

1 50 Gravino Luigi CUPRA LEON TCR '19 RSCUP-2 02:03.880 02:04.308 04:08.188
2 270 Cucca | Leo | PEUGEOT 308 TCR'18 RSCUP-2 0215756 02:01.911  04:17.667
A-1300

1 60 Tuttolomondo Salvatore ZE3UGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:16.833 02:17.060 04:33.893
2 199  Micciche Mauro | PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE | A-1300  02:17.024  02:18117  04:35.141
3 818 Mannina Rosario ZEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:19.321 02:19.269 04:38.590
4 314  DeFilippi ~  Rosario ~  PEUGEOT205RALLYE A-1300 | 02:24435  02:28956  04:53.391
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5 85  Simonetti Stefano EEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A-1300 02:32.493 02:41.376 05:13.869
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

6 501 Domenighini Diego 13 A-1300 RITIRATO 02:17.222 RITIRATO

7 46 Palermo Antonio PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE A-1300 02:20.276 RITIRATO RITIRATO

8 15  Vageli ~ Alessio  PEUGEOT205RALLYE A-1300 ~ RITIRATO  02:37.294  RITIRATO
A-2000

1 40 Nucera Filippo HONDA CIVIC TYPER A-2000 02:07.783 02:07.399 04:15.182

2 99  Mazzonelli  Alessandro  RENAULT CLIOR3 | A-2000 0208151  02:07.189  04:15.340

3 285  Lorenzino Alberto HONDA CIVIC TYPER A-2000 02:07.757 02:08.134 04:15.891

4 |595 Setta ~ Massimiliano | HONDACIVICTYPER A-2000 02116025  02:12.714  04:28.739

5 53 Aronica Mirko HONDA CIVIC TYPER A-2000 02:37.773 02:22.085 04:59.858

6 70  Fortunato Vito ' HONDACIVICTYPER A-2000 .~ RITIRATO 02110721 RITIRATO
A >3000

1 190 Luongo Armando MITSUBISHI LANCER A >3000 02:02.984 02:02.438 04:05.422
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EVO VI
2 | 66 Icolari Domenico EA\;:;S\L/JIBISHI LANCER A >3000 02:02.967 02:06.286 04:09.253
3 264 Ronat Sebastien EJ255IB|SHI LANCER A >3000 02:03.335 02:14.119 04:17.454
.. FORD ESCORT RS : : :
4 161 Flammini Roberto COSWORTH A >3000 02:09.733 02:10.748 04:20.481
5 888 Tintura Roberto EJ255IB|SHI LANCER A >3000 02:11.602 02:10.864 04:22.466
6 1310 Franceschini Guerriero EA\;LS\L/JIBISHI LANCER A >3000 02:05.870 02:25.790 04:31.660
7 26 Barbagallo Claudio EA\;:;S\l/JIBlSHI LANCER A >3000 02:08.788 RITIRATO RITIRATO

E1-1150

AUTOBIANCHI 112

1 73 Chiarella Raffaele ABARTH E1-1150 02:13.112 02:13.436 04:26.548
2 |95 Petrosino Umberto AUl b el 2 E1-1150 02:17.068 02:15.874 04:32.942
ABARTH
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HILLCLIMB

3 187 Montana Giuseppe FIAT 127 E1-1150 02:19.171 02:15.754 04:34.925
4 1107 Marrari Antonino AUTOBIANCHI 112 E1-1150 02:21.859 02:22.159 04:44.018
ABARTH
E1-1600
1 110  Barraco Giampiero PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:02.474 02:01.886 04:04.360
2 |92 Bruno .~ Alessio  PEUGEOT 106 E1 | E1-1600 | 02:02426  02:02176  04:04.602
3 1 Abate Mattia PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:04.069 02:05.630 04:09.699
4 |185 Turdo | Ciro  PEUGEOT 106 E1 | E1-1600 0206328 02:05720  04:12.048
5 184 Carollo Saro PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 02:05.902 02:11.655 04:17.557
6| 6 Ruiu  Francolino | PEUGEOT 106 E1 | E1-1600 0203867  RITIRATO  RITIRATO
7 21 Pernestino Roberto PEUGEOT 106 E1 E1-1600 RITIRATO 02:14.542 RITIRATO
E1-2000
1 666 Berardi Ivan GOLF MK1 BERG CUP E1-2000 02:12.961 02:09.987 04:22.948
E1-1600T
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1 35 Grola Maurizio FIAT UNO TURBO E1-1600T 02:08.987 02:34.018 04:43.005
2 304  Barbaccia Andrea  RENAULTR5GTTURBO E1-1600T 0221713 02:25.942  04:47.655
E1>3000

1 146  Vacirca Simone ALFA ROMEO 155 GTA E1>3000 02:02.328 01:58.499 04:00.827
2 41 Gandini Luca  ALFAROMEO 155GTA E1>3000 0201787  02:02629  04:04.416
E2SH->3000

1 90  Matraxia Antonio JUDD 320 E2SH->3000 01:55.260 01:58.714 03:53.974
2 126  Chiapparo  Liborio | JUDD 134 | E2SH->3000  02:13492 0149723  04:03.215
CN-2000

1 98 Tilotta Andrea (|—)|(S)E\|j_|;§ PA21EVO CN-2000 01:47.095 01:46.310 03:33.405

2 193  Micciche ~ Salvatore  OSELLAPA21EVO CN-2000 . 01:47520  01:47.167  03:34.687
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L | | HONDA | | | |
3 22 Di Bari Leonardo NORMA M20 CN-2000 01:49.573 01:48.921 03:38.494
OSELLA PA 21 EVO

4 455  Restagno Nicola Pio HONDA CN-2000 01:48.992 01:51.907 03:40.899

5 222 Prastani Orazio Alessandro OSELLA PA 21 HONDA CN-2000 01:55.507 01:49.416 03:44.923
CN-3000

1 24 Raffetti Mattia OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 01:48.908 01:48.608 03:37.516

2 43  Cassata Marco . OSELLAPA20BMW CN-3000 . 01:52102  01:56408  03:48.510

3 257 Pollina Mario OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 01:58.743 01:53.763 03:52.506

4 777 Galati .~ Giovanni  GISAALFAROMEO30 CN-3000 . 01:55241  02:00.881  03:56.122

5 216 Perri Pierpaolo OSELLA PA 20 BMW CN-3000 RITIRATO 01:51.299 RITIRATO
E25SC-1000

1 3 Sciortino Luca OSELLA PA21RB E25C-1000 01:46.684 01:47.108 03:33.792

2 142 Vacirca  Alessio | OSELLAPA21jRB | E25SC-1000 . 01:47.186 0146904  03:34.090

3 79 Vitaggio Salvatore OSELLA PA21jRB E25C-1000 RITIRATO RITIRATO RITIRATO
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E25C-1400

1 173  Balestra Domenico ELIA AVRIO ST EVO E25C-1400 01:49.150 01:49.446 03:38.596
2 55 Pinto .~ Donato  ELIAAVRIOSTEVO E2SC-1400 0202707 0148925  03:51.632
3 999  Pasculli Claudio ELIAAVRIO ST EVO E25C-1400 01:49.464 RITIRATO RITIRATO

E25C-2000

1 27 Falci Giovanni  OSELLA PA2000 TURBO E25C-2000 01:38.920 01:39.748 03:18.668
2 |25 Bruno ~ Antonello  OSELLAPA2000TURBO E25C-2000 ~ 01:40201  01:38781  03:18.982
3 157  Lombardo Gaetano  OSELLA PA2000 TURBO E25C-2000 01:41.376 01:40.197 03:21.573
E255-3000

1992 REYNARD 92D

1 12 Sambataro Renato £3000 E255-3000 01:51.616 01:47.446 03:39.062

E25C-3000
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HILLCLIMB

1 101 Polonioli Manolo E\(/)(;{T;\ M20FC ZYTEK E2SC-3000 01:38.314 01:37.784 03:16.098
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